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Duvid M. Nicholson, Esq. 
P.O. Box 1531 

T11111pa, Flondn 33601 

y!1 FEPERA!. EXPRESS 

Rr: Docket No. 980003-CU - Purchased Gas Adjuumenl 

(PGA) True-up; Amended Preburlng Statement and 

Projection• for April 1998 • M ncb I 999. 

Dear Ms. Dnyo: 
r 
::r 
c 

Enclosed for filing in the above docket please find the ongtnal and I 5 copies of Piilplci 

Gas System's Amended Prehearing Statement and Amended Petition for Approval ofi-GA~1ctor ,­

for Application to Bills to be Rendened During the Period April 1998 Through March 1990.. We 

olso enclose a computer diskette (IBM·DOS 4.0, WPS. I) conrai nrn~ the: sawe. co ~ 
116 

~ 

Enclosed also for filing on behalf of Pcople.t, please lind I ) copies of Revised Composite? ~ 

Exhibi t EE·3 to Mr. Ellioll's testimony. • ... ~ ~ ~ 

"' Please acknowledge your receipt and filing of the enclosures by st11111pmg the duphcat~ 0"\ :; • 

copy of this letter which is enclosed and returning the same to the undersigned. .J;; ~ i! 
.. . ....... ~ ..._, "'' 

Thnnk )'1'\U for your auistance. 

Enclosures 

cc: Ms. Angie Llewellyn 
Mr. W. Edward Elliott 
All Panics of Record F 
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Sincerely, / .~ .., 

~~yY\~t -e~ ~ ~ 
DAVID M. NICHOLSON .,:· ~ ~ ~ 
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ORIGINAL 
BBPOR.B TUB FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In Re: Purcha sed Gas 
Adjust me: (PGA) True-Up 

DOCKET NO. 980~03 GU 
l'll~d: 0? - U.-98 

AMBNPBD PRBHEARING STATBMINT OP PBOPLBS GAS SXSTiM 

A. APPEARANCES, 

DAVID I'. NICHOI.SON, Esquire, 
Macfarlane Ferguson & McMullen 
P. 0. Box 1531, Tampa, Florida 33601 
On behalf of Peoples Gas System 

B. WITNESSES: 

1. 

Witness 

w. Edward Elliott 
(Peoples) 

Subiect Matter 

Projected gas costs, 
therm sales and weighted 
average cost o f gas 
("WACOG• ); final PGA true­
up a mou.nt for April 1996 -
March 1997; estimated PGA 
true-up amounts for April 
1997 - March 1998; total 
PGA true-up amounts for 
April 1998 - March 1999; 
and levelized PGA cost 
recovery (cap) factor for 
April 1998 - March 1999. 

l!!sues 

1 - 5 

C. EXHIBITS: 

Exbibit Witness 

(EE-l) 
(EE-2) 

(Revised E£-3) 

Elliott 

Elliott 

Descriotion 

Calculation of final true- up 
for April 1996 - March 1997 
(Schedules A- 1 through A -6) 

Calculation of estimaterl true - up 
for April 1997 - Marc h 1998; 
t o tal true-up for April 1998 
- March 1999; Calculation of PGA 
factor for April 1998 - Ma r c h 
1999 (Schedules E-1 t.hro.J3h £-5) 
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D. STATEMENT OF BASIC POSITION: 

Peoples' Statcmew; o( Bm~iq Position: 

The Commission should approve Peoples' finAl pr~. true-up 
amount for the period April, 1996 through March, 1997 of 
$3,911,759 (underrecovery), its estimated POA true-~p amount 
of $3,918,939 (overrecovery) for the period April, 1997 
through March, 1998, and its levelized PGA (cap) factor of 
49. 609 cents per therm for application to customers' bills, 
including the customers o f the former West Florida Natural Gas 
Co., during the period Apri l 1, 1998 through March 31, 1999 . 

E. STATEMENT OF ISSUES AND PQSITIONS: 

Generic Purchased Gas Adiustment Issues 

ISSVE 1: What is the appropriate final purchased gas 
adjustment true-up amount for the period April, 1996 through March, 
1997? 

POSITION: 

Peoples: $3,911,759 underrecovery. (Elliott) 

ISSVE 2: What is the appropriate estir..ated purchased gas 
adjustment true-up amount for the period April, 1997 through March, 
1998? 

POSITION: 

Peoples: $3,918,939 overrecovery. (Elliott) 

ISSUE 3: What is the total purchased gao adjuatment true -up 
amount to be collected or refunded during the period April, 1 998 
through March, 1999? 

POSITION: 

Peoples : $7,180 overrecovery. (Elliott) 

ISSVE 4: What is the appropriate levelized purchased gas cost 
recovery (cap) factor for the period April, 1998 tnrough March, 
1999? 
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POSITION: 

Peoples: 49 . 609 cents per t:herm. (Elliott) 

ISSVB 5: What should be the effective date of the new 
purchased gas adjustment charge for billing purposes? 

POSITION: 

Peoples: Agree with Staff. (Elliott) 

.F, STIPULATED ISSUES: 

None as to Peo~~es at this time. 

G. MOTIONS: 

Peoples has n~ pending motions at this time. 

H. OIHER MATTERS: 

None as to Peoples at this time . 

Dated this 11th day of February, 1998. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Ansley Watson, Jr. 
Macfarlane Ferguson & McMul len 
P. 0. Box 1531, Tampa, Florida 33601 
(813) 273-4200 
Attorneys f or Peoples Gas System 
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CJU\'!'TPICAI!: OP SIRVIO 

I HEREBY CERTIFY .:hat a true and correct copy of tile foregoing 

Prehearing Statement of People s Gas System has been furnished this 

lOth day of February, 1998, by regular U.S. Mail, to all known 

partie s of r ecor d in Docket No. 980003-GU. 
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